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AGENDA 
April	6,	2022	
10am-4pm	

GY 32 Part B Sub-Recipient Kick-Off Meeting 
 
Morning	Session	I	
	
 

Ø 10:00am	 Welcome		
Lena	Lago,	MPH	
Interim	Chief,	Care	and	Treatment	Division	
lena.lago@dc.gov	

	
Ø 10:10am Part	B	Programmatic	Overview		

Ebony	Fortune,	MPH		
Ryan	White	HIV/AIDS	Program	Manager		
Care	and	Treatment	Division		
ebony.fortune@dc.gov	

	
Ø 10:20am GY	32	Grant	Start	Up	Monitoring	Activities		

Princess	L.	Johnson	
Public	Health	Analyst,	Care	and	Treatment	Division	
princess.johnson@dc.gov	

 
Ø 10:40am	 Updated	Monthly	Progress	Reporting	Format	

Robert	Ridley	
Public	Health	Analyst,	Care	and	Treatment	Division	
Robert.Ridley1@dc.gov	
 

Ø 11:00am Break		
	
	
Morning	Session	II	
	
 

Ø 11:10am	 General	Ryan	White	FAQs	
Ebony	Fortune,	MPH		
Ryan	White	HIV/AIDS	Program	Manager		
Care	and	Treatment	Division		
ebony.fortune@dc.gov	
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Ø 11:35am	 Status	Neutral	Approach-	Program	Overview	

Avemaria	Smith	
Interim	Deputy	Chief,	Care	and	Treatment	Division	
avemaria.smith@dc.gov	

	
Ø 11:55pm	 PrEP	Program	

Camilla	Stanley	
PrEP	Coordinator	
Care	and	Treatment	Division	
camilla.stanley@dc.gov	
 

Ø 12:15pm	 Lunch	
	
	

 
Afternoon	Session	I	
	
 

Ø 12:45pm	 CAREWare	Plan	and	Updates		
Messay	Zerga	
Health	Informatics	Specialist,	Care	and	Treatment	Division	
Messay.Zerga@dc.gov	
 

Ø 1:00pm	 Data	to	Action:	Collaboration	with	Strategic	Information		
Patrice	Ward,	MA 
Data	to	Care	Investigator,	Strategic	Information	Division 
patrice.ward@dc.gov	
 
Kate	Drezner,	MPH	
Epidemiologist,	Strategic	Information	Division	
kate.drezner@dc.gov	
 
Brittany	Wilbourn,	PhD,	MPH	 
Epidemiologist,	Strategic	Information	Division 
brittany.wilbourn@dc.gov 

 
Ø 1:20pm	 Data	Management	

Hodan	Eyow,	PhD	MPH	CPH	 
Public	Health	Analyst,	Care	and	Treatment	Division	
Hodan.eyow@dc.gov	
	

Ø 1:40pm Break	
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Afternoon	Session	II	
	

 
Ø 1:50pm	 Fiscal	Presentation		

Carroll	Ward 
Grants	Management	Specialist	
Financial	Management	and	Administrative	Service	
carroll.ward@dc.gov	
 
 

Ø 2:30pm	 Program	Income	Reporting	Requirement		
Christie	Olejemeh,	PhD,	RN	
Public	Health	Analyst,	Care	and	Treatment	Division	
Christie.olejemeh@dc.gov	
 
 

Ø 3:00pm Break		

 

Ø 3:10pm Meet	and	Greet	with	Sub-Recipients	and	Program	Officers	 

 

Ø 3:25pm Closing	Remarks		
																												Avemaria	Smith 


